

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.11842-11843/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2012 in WP No.23/2011,WP No.36/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
FUTURE GAMING SOLUTIONS P.LTD. & ANR.ETC	Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12972 of 2013

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Ahok Panda, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
	Ms. Shilpi, Adv.
	Mr. L Sarangi, Adv.
	Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

In SLP 12972/13 & rr. Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
in SLPs.11842-43/12 Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Jain, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Arjun Garg ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Tag with C.A. No. 2781 of 2012.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		

