

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 18565 OF 2014
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Ors.

...Petitioners

-VERSUS-

M/s Future Gaming Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 16th March, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

**“Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.
For respondent no.2, time is requested. Be filed within four weeks.
List again on 5.5.2015.”**

It is submitted that M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Advocates for Respondent No. 2 have not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

The Office Report listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 30th Day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate
B-9, Sagar Apartments, 6 Tilak Marg,
New Delhi-110001.
3. M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Advocates
(Standing Counsel for State of Sikkim)

c3

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR