

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
5308/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/07/2014
in WP No. 10/2013 passed by the High Court Of Sikkim at Gangtok)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TASHI DELEK GAMBLING SOLUTION LTD & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 01/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sol.Genl.of India
Mr.Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dayan Krishnan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Learned counsel, on caveat, appears and accepts notice.

Tag with C.A.Nos.4289-4290 of 2013.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar