

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 18565/2014

UOI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S FUTURE GAMING SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT LTD & ANR.Respondent(s)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 30629/2014
(With Interim Relief)SLP(C) No. 14111/2015
(With Interim Relief)

Date : 07/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal,Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Harshita Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.
Mr. R.A. Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 18565/2014

Signature Not Verified

The Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 has sought for time

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.08.12

to

11:44:55 IST

Reason: file counter affidavit, which has yet not been filed.

However, four weeks' time is granted to file the same.

Item No.42

-2-

SLP(C) No. 30629/2014

The Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 as well as respondent

No.1 are at liberty to file counter affidavit, if any, within

four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 14111/2015

The Id. Counsel for respondent No.1 is at liberty to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

Despite service, no one has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.2.

List all the matters again on 12.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar