

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 3339-3340/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/10/2015 in WPC No. 39/2015 and WPC No. 40/2015 passed by the High Court of Sikkim at Gangtok)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. FUTURE GAMING AND HOTEL SERVICES
(PRIVATE) LTD. THRU ITS DIRECTOR AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 29/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Balendu Shikha, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.2781 of 2012.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KUMAR
Date: 2016.02.29
16:30:54 IST
Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER