

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14111/2015

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TASHI DELEK GAMBLING SOLUTION LTD &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anil Hooda, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shatrajit Banerji, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for petitioner and respondent no.1 are present.

Opportunity to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent no.2 has failed to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit despite undertaking given on 12.1.2016. Service of respondent no.2 however is complete.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'le Court as per rules.

(DR. K. ARUL)  
Registrar