

**SECTION-IIIB**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9506-9507 OF 2013**

**UOI & ORS.**

**.....APPELLANTS**

**VERSUS**

**M/S. SUMMIT ONLINE TRADE SOLUTIONS & ORS.**

**.....RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 6<sup>th</sup> December, 2016 when the following order was passed:-

**“Await certificate of service of respondent nos 2 to 4 in C.A.No.9506/2015 and respondent no.2 in C.A.No.9507/2015 from the High Court. Reminder be issued. List again on 23.1.2017.”**

It is submitted that High Court of Sikkim has on 10.01.2017 sent Certificate of Service stating therein that of Notice has been served on respondent Nos. 2 to 4 in Civil Appeal No. 9506 of 2013 and respondent No.2 in Civil Appeal No. 9507 of 2013 but no one has entered appearance so far. Respondent no.1 in Civil Appeal No. 9506 & 9507 of 2013 are represented by counsel and also filed Counter Affidavit. Counsel for the Appellant has filed Statement of Case but Counsel for the respondent has not filed Statement of Case so far. Time for filing the same has not yet expired.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
2. Mr. Arjun Garg, Advocate.
3. Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nk