

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4289-4290/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FUTURE GAMING SOLUTIONS P.LTD. AND ANR.ETC

Respondent(s)

(IA No.67697/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES)

WITH

C. A. Nos. 9506-9507/2013 (XIV-A)

SLP(C) No. 18565/2014 (XIV)
(IA No. 133647/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 30629/2014 (XIV)
(IA No. 133654/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 35685/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14111/2015 (XIV)
(IA No. 152138/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 2172-2173/2016 (XIV-A)
(IA No. 152285/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 19200/2017 (XIV)
(IA No. 63080/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23945/2017 (XIV)
(IA No. 152073/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 16118/2017 (XIV-A)
(IA No. 131616/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 26-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. H. R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A R Madhav Rao, Adv.
Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.
Mr. Mukunda Rao Angara, AOR

Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Nair, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Punishk Handa, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Ayushi Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Dora, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Srivastava, Adv.

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 03.10.2024 as Item No.101.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)